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“The team is fast,
practical and
strong strategists
in advocacy.”

— Chambers Canada
Legal Guide 2026
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Global Competition Review
names Julie Soloway and Cassandra Brown
among the Top Women in Antitrust
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Blakes Women in Competition Law

The Blakes Competition, Antitrust & Foreign Investment group is widely acknowledged as the leading competition and foreign
investment review practice in Canada. We work closely with clients to secure approvals for their transactions and facilitate their
strategic objectives in compliance with the Competition Act and Investment Canada Act.

Globally recognized: Members of our group are recognized

globally as leading lawyers in Chambers Canada Legal Guide,
Chambers Global Legal Guide, Global Competition Review’s GCR
100, Lexology Index, The Legal 500, The Canadian Legal Lexpert
Directory and Benchmark Canada.

Active leaders: Julie Soloway is a founding member of
Canadian Women in Competition Law. She has also served

on the American Bar Association Section of Antitrust Law
leadership for over 15 years and was recently appointed co-
chair of the inaugural Foreign Investment and National Security
Committee. Cassandra Brown is Secretary of the Canadian Bar
Association Competition Law and Foreign Investment Review's
Executive Committee.
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Key Contacts

We are committed to supporting the advancement of women in business and law, and have a rich history of promoting and
supporting gender diversity in our group.

Julie Soloway

Competition Group Co-Chair, Partner
+1-416-863-3327
julie.soloway@blakes.com

Alyssa Duke

Partner
+1-403-260-9748
alyssa.duke@blakes.com

Andrea Laing

Partner

+1-416-863-4159
andrea.laing@blakes.com

Laura Weinrib

Partner

+1-416-863-2765
laura.weinrib@blakes.com

Cassandra Brown

Partner

+1-416-863-2295
cassandra.brown@blakes.com

Iris Fischer

Partner
+1-416-863-2408
iris.fischer@blakes.com

Wendy Mee

Partner
+1-416-863-3161
wendy.mee@blakes.com

Olivia Ells

Associate
+1-416-863-2924
olivia.ells@blakes.com

Catherine Beagan Flood
Partner

+1-416-863-2269
cathy.beaganflood@blakes.com

Anne Glover

Partner
+1-416-863-3266
anne.glover@blakes.com

Julia Potter

Partner
+1-416-863-4349
julia.potter@blakes.com

Chantelle Hospedales
Associate

+1-416-863-3033
chantelle.hospedales@blakes.com
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Emma Costante

Partner

+1-604-631-3332
emma.costante@blakes.com

Nicole Henderson

Partner

+1-416-863-2399
nicole.henderson@blakes.com

Robin Reinertson

Partner

+1-604-631-3323
robin.reinertson@blakes.com

Valerie Nwaokoro

Associate

+1-416-863-2669
valerie.nwaokoro@blakes.com
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